www.fuantronics.net PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
THROUGH-HOLE RADIAL
ENCAPSULATED POWER INDUCTORS
FALGB0709C-0809C SERI ES
FEATURES: 0PTI0NS: C0MM0N APPLICATI0NS:
Plastic housing
Water proof structure Ferrite Core
Excellent Mechanical Strength

VCRs, POP, LCD, TV set
Automotive Systems
Computer Peripheral Equipment
GPS, DC/DC convertor, XDSL Modem
Electronic Games
Communications Equipment
Generai Electronic Applications
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part L
Test DCR IDC Part L
Test
Number 11H
Freq ohm Mex Number 11H
Freq
KHz Max A KHz
FALG B0709C-1R0M 1.00 1 0.006 5.00 FALG B0B09C-2R2M 2.20 1
FALGB070!JC-1R5M 1.50 1 0.00B q,30 FALG B0B09C-3R3M 3.30 1
FALG B0709C-2R2M 2.20 1 0.011 3.70 FALG B0809C-qR7M q_70 1
FALG B070!JC-3R3M 3.30 1 0.018 2.90 FALG B0809C-6R8M 6.80 1
FALG B0709C-qR7M q_70 1 0.022 2.60 FALG B0809C-l□0M 10 1
FALG B070!JC-6R8M 6.80 1 0.028 2.30 FALG B0809C-150M 15 1
FALG B0709C-l□0M 10 1 o.oq3 1.90 FALG B0809C-220M 22 1
FALG B070!JC-150M 15 1 0.056 1.60 FALG B0809C-330M 33 1
FALG B0709C-220M 22 1 0.086 1.30 FALG B0809C-q70M q7 1
FALGB070!JC-330M 33 1 □.1qo 1.00 FALG B0809C-680M 68 1
FALG B0709C-q70M q7 1 0.170 0_9q FALG B0809C-101K 100 1
FALGB070!JC-680M 68 1 0.280 0.73 FALG B0809C-151K 150 1
FALG B0709C-101K 100 1 0.330 0.67 FALG 80809C-221K 220 1
FALG B0709C-151K 150 1 0.560 0.52 FALG 80809C-331K 330 1
FALG B0709C-221K 220 1 0.720 o_q5 FALG 80809C-q71K q70 1
FALG 80709C-331K 330 1 1.100 0.37 FALG 80809C-681K 680 1
FALG B0709C-q71K q70 1 1.700 0.30 FALG B0809C-102K 1000 1
FALG B0709C-681K 680 1 2.300 0.26 FALG 80809C-152K 1500 1
FALG 80709C-102K 1000 1 q,300 0.19
FALG B0709C-152K 1500 1 5.000 0.16
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%,N=±30%
TECHNICAL INFORMATION PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
DCR
ohm

Computer Peripheral Equipment
GPS, DC/DC convertor, XD SL Modem
Electronic Games
Communications Equipment
Generai Electronic Applications
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part L
Test DCR IDC
Part L
Test
Number 11H
Freq ohm Max
Number 11H
Freq
KHz Max A KHz
FALG B1112C-3R3M 3.30 1 0.010 5.90 FALG B1315C-l□0M 10 1
FALG B1112C-qR7M q_70 1 0.015 q_8o FALG 81315C-150M 15 1
FALG B1112C-6R 8M 6.80 1 0.016 q,60 FALG B1315C-220M 22 1
FALG B1112C-l□0M 10 1 0.025 3.70 FALG B1315C-330M 33 1
FALG 81112C-150M 15 1 0.029 3_qo FALG 81315C-q7oM q7 1
FALG B1112C-220M 22 1 o.oqo 2.90 FALG B1315C-680M 68 1
FALG B1112C-330M 33 1 0.062 2.30 FALG B1315C-101K 100 1
FALG Bl112C-q7oM q7 1 0.075 2.10 FALG B1315C-151K 150 1
FALG Bl112C-680M 68 1 0.130 1.60 FALG B1315C-221K 220 1
FALG 81112C-101K 100 1 0.160 1.qo FALG B1315C-331K 330 1
FALG B1112C-151K 150 1 0.260 1.10 FALG B1315C-q71K q70 1
FALG 81112C-221K 220 1 0.330 1.00 FALG B1315C-681K 680 1
FALG B1112C-331K 330 1 0.520 0.82 FALG B1315C-102K 1000 1
FALG B1112C-q71K q70 1 0.660 0.72 FALG B1315C-152K 1500 1
FALG 81112C-681K 680 1 1.100 0.56 FALG B1315C-222K 2200 1
FALG B1112C-102K 1000 1 1.qoo 0.50 FALG B1315C-332K 3300 1
FALG B1112C-152K 1500 1 2.qoo 0.38 FALG B1315C-q72K q700 1
FALG 81112C-222K 2200 1 3.200 0.33 FALG B1315C-682K 6800 1
FALG B1112C-332K 3300 1 q_900 0.26 FALG B1315C-103K 10000 1
FALG B1112C-q72K q700 1 7.600 0.21
FALG 81112C-682K 6800 1 9.800 0.18
FALG B1112C-103K 10000 1 18.00 0,1q
FALG B1112C-153K 15000 1 2q,oo 0.12
Nota:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%,N=±30%
DCR
ohm
Max

quantities
Tolerance:10% and 5% is standard
tighter tol erances ava i la ble
VCRs, AC/DC, DC/DC Convertor
Video Cameras
Communication Sy tem
Automotive Systems
Liquid Crystal Televisions
Power Supplier
Network Systems
Computer Peripheral Equipment
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part L Test DCR
Number 1,1H Freq ohm
Mhz Max
FALGS0606-220M 22 2.52 0.13
FALGS0606-270M 27 2.52 0.18
FALGS0606-330M 33 2.52 0.21
FALGS0606-390M 39 2.52 0.26
FALGS0606-q70M q7 2.52 0.29
FALGS0606-560K 56 2.52 0.33
FALGS0606-680K 68 2.52 0.36
FALGS0606-820K 82 2.52 0.39
FALGS0606-101K 100 0.001 0_5q
FALGS0606-121K 120 0.001 0.62
FALGS0606-151K 150 0.001 0.72
FALGS0606-181K 180 0.001 0.88
FALGS0606-221K 220 0.001 0.99
FALGS0606-271K 270 0.001 1.52
FALGS0606-331K 330 0.001 1.69
FALGS0606-391K 390 0.001 1.85
FALGS0606-q71K q70 0.001 2.85
FALGS0606-561K 560 0.001 3.21
FALGS0606-681K 680 0.001 3.60
FALGS0606-821K 820 0.001 q,87
FALGS0606-102K 1000 0.001 5.65
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%,N=±30%
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
A D B
DIMENSIDNS in mm

270
250
230
210
190
170
160
1qo
e
E
0.55
0.65
Part L Test DCR
Number 1,1H Freq ohm
Mhz Max
FALGS0708-220M 22 2.52 0.08
FALGS0708-270M 27 2.52 0.10
FALGS0708-330M 33 2.52 0.lq
FALGS0708-390M 39 2.52 0.15
FALGS0708-q70M q7 2.52 0.17
FALGS0708-560K 56 2.52 0.19
FALGS0708-680K 68 2.52 0.21
FALGS0708-820K 82 2.52 0.27
FALGS0708-101K 100 0.001 0.32
FALGS0708-121K 120 0.001 0.36
FALGS0708-151K 150 0.001 0.51
FALGS0708-181K 180 0.001 0.57
FALGS0708-221K 220 0.001 0.76
FALGS0708-271K 270 0.001 0.86
FALGS0708-331K 330 0.001 0.97
FALGS0708-391K 390 0.001 1.28
FALGS0708-q71K q70 0.001 1,qq
FALGS0708-561K 560 0.001 1.61
FALGS0708-681K 680 0.001 2.07
FALGS0708-821K 820 0.001 2.33
FALGS0708-102K 1000 0.001 2.72
FALGS0708-122K 1200 0.001 3.98
FALGS0708-152K 1500 0.001 q_50
FALGS0708-182K 1800 0.001 6.81
FALGS0708-222K 2200 0.001 7.56
FALGS0708-272K 2700 0.001 8.5q
FALGS0708-332K 3300 0.001 9_7q
FALGS0708-392K 3900 0.001 12.9
FALGS0708-q72K q700 0.001 1q_7
FALGS0708-562K 5600 0.001 20,q
FALGS0708-682K 6800 0.001 23.0
FALGS0708-822K 8200 0.001 30.6
FALGS0708-102K 10000 0.001 35.0
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Testing: (Equivalent acceptable) lnductance:HPLJ3LJ2A HPLJ28LJA
RDC:QuadTech 1880 Milliohmmeter

Packaging: Tape & Ree I is Standard
[Qty: 1000 pcs)
Bulk packaging available far smaller
quantities
Tolerance:10% is standard
tightertolerances available.
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Part L DCR IDC Dim[lnc�es/mm) Dlm[lnc�es/mm]
(pH) Number @lKHz (O)Max (A Max) Approx. Nom.
FAAIR□0l-lR0M 1.0 0.003 9 0.55/13.97 0.051/1.30
FAAIRD01-1R2M 1. 2 0.003 9 0.55/13.97 0.051/1.30
FAAIRD01-1R5M 1. 5 o.ooq 9 0.55/13.97 0.051/1.30
FAAIRD01-1R8M 1. 8 o.ooq 9 0.55/13.97 0.051/1.30
FAAIRD01-2R2M 2. 2 0.005 9 0.55/13.97 0.051/1.30
FAAIRD01-2R7M 2. 7 0.005 9 0.55/13.97 0.051/1.30
FAAIRD01-3R3M 3.3 0.005 9 0.55/13.97 0.051/1.30
FAAIRD01-3R9M 3.9 0.006 9 0.55/13.97 0.051/1.30
FAAIR□0l-qR7M q_7 0.007 9 0.55/13.97 0.051/1.30
FAAIRD01-5R6M 5. 6 0.007 9 0.55/13.97 0.051/1.30
FAAIR001-6R8M 6. 8 0.008 9 0.55/13.97 0.051/1.30
FAAIRD01-8R2M 8. 2 0.009 9 0.55/13.97 0.051/1.30
FAAIR00l-lO0K 10 0.□10 9 0.55/13.97 0.051/1.30
FAAIR001-120K 12 0.0ll 9 0.55/13.97 0.051/1.30
FAAIR001-150K 15 0.015 7.2 0.53/13,q6 0,0q3/l.10
FAAIRD01-180K 18 0.016 7.2 0.53/13.% 0.0q3/l.10
FAAIRD01-220K 22 0.020 5.5 0.53/13.% 0.0q3/l.10
FAAIR001-270K 27 0.□30 q_5 0.53/13,q6 0.039/1.00
FAAIR001-330K 33 o.oqo q_o 0.53/13.% 0.039/1.00
FAAIRD01-390K 39 0.0q6 q_o 0.53/13.% 0.039/1.00
FAAIRD01-q70K q7 0.062 2.8 0.53/13.% 0.035/0.90
FAAIRD01-560K 56 0.069 2.8 0.53/13,q6 0.035/0.90
FAAIRD01-680K 68 0.077 2.8 0.50/12.70 0.032/0.80
FAAIR001-820K 82 0.083 2.8 0.50/12.70 0.032/0.80
FAAIR001-101K 100 0.095 2.8 0.50/12.70 0.032/0.80
FAAIRD01-121K 120 0.127 2.0 0.50/12.70 0.030/0.75
FAAIRD01-151K 150 0.181 1.6 0.50/12.70 0.030/0.75
FAAIR001-181K 180 0.217 1.6 0.50/12.70 0.025/0.63
FAAIR001-221K 220 o.2qo 1.6 0.50/12.70 0.025/0.63
FAAIRD01-271K 270 0.300 1.6 o.q7/ll.9q 0.020/0.50
FAAIRD01-331K 330 0.336 1.3 0.q7/ll.9q 0.020/0.50
FAAIR□0l-391K 390 o.q6o 1.0 o.q7/ll.9q 0.020/0.50
FAAIR001-q71K q70 0.636 0.8 o,q7/ll.9q 0.020/0.50
FAAIR001-561K 560 0.696 0.8 o.q7/ll.9q 0.020/0.50
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
C0MM0N APPLICATI0NS:
Switching Regulators
RFI Suppression Filters

Q- Hpq3q2A
SRF-HPql91A or HPql9qA
Rated Current L value drop10%typ.at IDC against its initial value
Temperature rise LJ0°C Max Reference ambient temperatu
Solderability: 75% ofthe lead wire shall be covare
Soldering Methods: Wave,Refiow
Operating Temperature:-25°C to +85°C
StorageTemperature:-55°C t□ +125°C
Terminal bending strength:2q_5N Min
Moisture resistance:2'L/L<±l0% 1"Q/Q<±25%
Note: AII specifications subject to change without notice.
Pert
L
Number (µH)
@lKHz
FAAIRD02-1R0M 1.0
FAAIRD02-1R2M 1.2
FAAIRD02-1R5M 1.5
FAAIRD02-1R8M 1.8
FAAIRD02-2R2M 2.2
FAAIRD02-2R7M 2.7
FAAIRD02-3R3M 3.3
FAAIRD02-3R9M 3.9
FAAIRD02-qR7M q_7
FAAIRD02-5R6M 5.6
FAAIRD02-6R8M 6.8
FAAIRD02-8R2M 8.2
FAAIRD02-100K 10
FAAIRD02-120K 12
FAAIRD02-150K 15
FAAIRD02-180K 18
FAAIRD02-220K 22
FAAIRD02-270K 27
FAAIRD02-330K 33
FAAIRD02-390K 39
FAAIRD02-q70K q7
FAAIRD02-560K 56
FAAIRD02-680K 68
FAAIRD02-820K 82
FAAIRD02-101K 100
FAAIRD02-121K 120
FAAIRD02-151K 150
FAAIRD02-181K 180
FAAIRD02-221K 220
FAAIRD02-271K 270
FAAIRD02-331K 330
FAAIRD02-391K 390
FAAIRD02-q71K q70
FAAIRD02-561K 560
FAAIRD02-681K 680
FAAIRD02-821K 820
FAAIRD02-102K 1000
FAAIRD02-122K 1200
FAAIRD02-152K 1500
FAAIRD02-182K 1800
FAAIRD02-222K 2200
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
DCR IDC Dim[lnches/mm] Dlm(lnches/mm)
[O Max) [A Max)
e D

High Reliability Low cast
0PTI0NS:
Packaging: Tape & Ree I is Standard
(Qty: 1000 pcs)
Bulk packaging available far smaller
quantities
Tolerance:10% is standard
tightertolerances available.
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
L
DCR IDC
Dlm[lnches/mm] Dlm(lnches/mm)
Part (µH) e 0D
Number @lKHz [OMax) (A Max) Approx. Nom.
FAAIRDD3-1RDM 1.0 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 o.o 79/2.00
FAAIRD03-1R2M 1.2 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.079/2.00
FAAIRD03-1R5M 1.5 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.079/2.00
FAAIRD03-1R8M 1.8 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.079/2.00
FAAIRD03-2R2M 2.2 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.079/2.00
FAAIRD03-2R7M 2.7 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.079/2.00
FAAIRD03-3R3M 3.3 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.079/2.00
FAAIRD03-3R9M 3.9 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.079/2.00
FAAIRD03-qR7M q_7 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.079/2.00
FAAIRD03-5R6M 5.6 0.003 21 0.82/20.82 0.079/2.00
FAAIRD03-6RBM 6.8 o.ooq 21 0.82/20.82 0.079/2.00
FAAIRD03-8R2M 8.2 o.ooq 21 0.82/20.82 0.079/2.00
FAAIRD03-l□OK 10 0.006 17 0.82/20.82 0.079/2.00
FAAIRD03-120K 12 0.008 13.5 0.80/20.32 0.071/1.80
FAAIRD03-150K 15 0.009 13.5 0.80/20.32 0.071/1.80
FAAIRD03-180K 18 0.010 13.5 0.80/20.32 0.071/1.80
FAAIRD03-220K 22 0.011 13.5 0.79/20.06 0.063/1.60
FAAIRD03-270K 27 0.012 13.5 0.79/20.06 0.063/1.60
FAAIRD03-330K 33 0.017 13.5 0.79/20.06 0.063/1.60
FAAIRD03-390K 39 0.022 11,q 0.79/20.06 0.055/1,q□
FAAIRD03-q7□K q7 o.02q 9.0 0.79/20.06 0.055/1.q□
FAAIRD03-560K 56 0.026 9.0 0.79/20.06 0.055/1.q□
FAAIRD03-680K 68 0.029 9.0 0.79/20.06 0.055/1.q□
FAAIRD03-820K 82 0.032 9.0 0.79/20.06 0.055/1.q□
FAAIRD03-101K 100 Q.□3q 9.0 0.79/20.06 0.055/HO
FAAIRD03-121K 120 0.0% 7.2 0.79/20.06 0.055/1.q□
FAAIRD03-151K 150 o.□6q 5.5 0.77/19.56 o.oq3/1.10
FAAIRD03-181K 180 0.072 5.5 0.77/19.56 O,□q3/l.10
FAAIRD03-221K 220 O.OSO 5.5 0.77/19.56 0.039/1.00
FAAIRD03-271K 270 0.110 q_5 0.77/19.56 0.039/1.00
FAAIRD03-331K 330 0.122 q,5 0.77/19.56 0.039/1.00
FAAIRD03-391K 390 0.169 q_o 0.77/19.56 0.03 5/0.90
FAAIRD03-q71K q70 0.187 q_o 0.77/19.56 0.035/0.90
FAAIRD03-561K 560 0.205 q_o 0.77/19.56 0.031/0.80
FAAIRD03-681K 680 0.256 2.8 0.77/19.56 0.031/0.80
FAAIRD03-821K 820 0.288 2.8 0.77/19.56 0.031/0.80
FAAIRD03-102K 1000 o.q25 2.0 0.75/19.05 0.030/0.75
FAAIRD03-122K 1200 o.q25 2.0 0.75/19.05 0.030/0.75
FAAIRD03-152K 1500 0.518 2.0 0.75/19.05 0.026/0.65
FAAIRD03-182K 1800 0.705 16 0.75/19.05 0.026/0.65
FAAIRD03-222K 2200 1.02 1.3 0.75/19.05 0.026/0.65
FAAIRD03-272K 2700 1.1q 1.3 0.75/19.05 0.022/0.57
FAAIRD03-332K 3300 1.27 1.3 0.75/19.05 0.020/0.50
FAAIRD03-392K 3900 1.67 1.0 0.75/19.05 0.020/0.50
FAAIRD03-q72K q700 1.86 1.0 0.75/19.05 0.020/0.50
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
C0MM0N APPLICATI0NS:
Switching Regulators

size are needed.
lnductance Testing: ,HPLJ2BLJA,HPLJ28SA or equivalent
RDC:QuadTech 1880 Milliohmmeter
Rated Current L value drop10%typ.atl□C against its initial value
Temperature rise l.J0"C Max Reference ambient temperature
Solderability: 75% ofthe lead wire shall be covered
Soldering Methods: Wave,Reflow
0perating Temperature:-25°C to +BS°C
Sto rage Temperature: -SS°C to + 125°c
Terminal bending strength:2l.J.5N Min
Moisture resistance:�l/l�±l0%
Note: AII specifications subject to change without noti ce.
L
Part
[1,1H) Number @lKHz
FAAIR005-1R8M 1.8
FAAIR005-2R2M 2.2
FAAIR005-2R7M 2.7
FAAIR005-3R3M 3.3
FAAIR005-3R9M 3.9
FAAIR005-qR7M q_7
FAAIR005-5R6M 5.6
FAAIR005-6R8M 6.8
FAAIR005-8R2M 8.2
FAAIR005-l□0k 10.0
FAAIR005-120K 12.0
FAAIR005-150K 15.0
FAAIR005-180K 18.0
FAAIR005-220K 22.0
FAAIR005-270K 27.0
FAAIR005-330K 33.0
FAAIR005-390K 39.0
FAAIR005-q70K q7_0
FAAIR005-560K 56.0
FAAIR005-680K 68.0
FAAIR005-820K 82.0
FAAIR005-101K 100.0
FAAIR005-121K 120.0
FAAIR005-151K 150.0
FAAIR005-181K 180.0
FAAIR005-221K 220.0
FAAIR005-271K 270.0
FAAIR005-331K 330.0
FAAIR005-390K 390.0
FAAIR005-q71K q10.o
FAAIR005-561K 560.0
FAAIR005-681K 680.0
FAAIR005-820K 820.0
FAAIR005-102K 1000.0
FAAIR005-122K 1200.0
FAAIR005-152K 1500.0
FAAIR005-182K 1800.0
FAAIR005-222K 2200.0
FAAIR005-272K 2700.0
FAAIR005-332K 3300.0
FAAIR005-392K 3900.0
FAAIR005-q72K q100.o
FAAIR005-562K 5600.0
FAAIR005-682K 6800.0
FAAIR005-822K 8200.0
FAAIR005-103K 10000.0
FAAIR005-123K 12000.0
FAAIR005-153K 15000.0
Note:l. K=±l0%.M=±20%
Dim
DCR IDC e
[O Max) (A Max) [lnches/mm]

lnductance Testing: ,HPLJ28l.JA,H Pl.J28SA or equivalent
RDC:QuadTech 1880 Milliohmmeter
Rated Current L value drop10%typ.at DC against its initial value
Temperature rise l.J0°C Max Reference ambient temperature
Solderability: 75% ofthe lead wire shall be covered
Soldering Methods: Wave,Reflow
0perating Temperature:-25"C to +85"C
Sto rage Temperature: -55"C to +125"C
Terminal bending strength:2l.J.5N Min
Moisture resistance:6.L/L..:;±10%
Note: AII specifications subject to change without noti ce.
L
Part
[11H] Number @lKHz
FAAIRD06-�R7M q_7
FAAIR006-5R6M 5.6
FAAIRD06-6R8M 6.8
FAAIRD06-8R2M 8.2
FAAIR006-l□Ok 10.0
FAAIRD06-120K 12.0
FAAIR006-150K 15.0
FAAIR006-180K 18.0
FAAIR006-220K 22.0
FAAIRD06-270K 27.0
FAAIR006-330K 33.0
FAAIRD06-390K 39.0
FAAIR006-q7□K �7.0
FAAIRD06-560K 56.0
FAAIRD06-680K 68.0
FAAIR006-820K 82.0
FAAIRD06-101K 100.0
FAAIR006-121K 120.0
FAAIRD06-151K 150.0
FAAIR006-181K 180.0
FAAIR006-221K 220.0
FAAIRD06-271K 270.0
FAAIR006-331K 330.0
FAAIRD06-390K 390.0
FAAIR006-q71K �70.0
FAAIRD06-561K 560.0
FAAIRD06-681K 680.0
FAAIR006-820K 820.0
FAAIRD06-102K 1000.0
FAAIR006-122K 1200.0
FAAIRD06-152K 1500.0
FAAIR006-182K 1800.0
FAAIRD06-222K 2200.0
FAAIR006-272K 2700.0
FAAIRD06-332K 3300.0
FAAIR006-392K 3900.0
FAAIRD06-q72K q700.o
FAAIR006-562K 5600.0
FAAIR006-682K 6800.0
FAAIRD06-822K 8200.0
FAAIR006-103K 10000.0
FAAIRD06-123K 12000.0
FAAIR006-153K 15000.0
FAAIR006-183K 18000.0
FAAIRD06-223K 22000.0
FAAIR006-273K 27000.0
FAAIRD06-333K 33000.0
FAAIR006-393K 39000.0
FAAIR006-q73K q7000.o
N□te:1. K=±l0%,M=±20%
Dim
DCR IDC e

Rated Current L value drop10%typ.at OC against its initial value
Temperature rise l.J0°C Max Reference ambient temperature
Solderability: 75% ofthe lead wire shall be covered
Soldering Methods: Wave,Reflow
0perating Temperature:-2scc t□ +asce
Sto rage Temperature: -55"C to +125"C
Terminal bending strength:2l.J.5N Min
Moisture resistance:6.L/L:s:±10%
Note: AII specifications subject to change without noti ce.
L
Dlm
Part [1,1H] DCR IDC e
Number [O Max) (A Max) [lnches/mm]
@lKHz
Approx.
FAAIRD07-5R6M 5.6 0.0018 %.O l.60/q0,6q
FAAIRD07-6R8M 6.8 0.0021 %0 l.60/qo.6q
FAAIRD07-8R2M 8.2 0.0022 q5_0 l.60/qo.6q
FAAIR007-100k 10.0 o.002q q5_0 l.60/qo,6q
FAAI R007-120K 12.0 0.0025 q5_0 l.60/qo.6q
FAAI RD07-150K 15.0 0.0028 q2,o l.70/q3.18
FAAI RD07-180K 18.0 0.0032 qo.o l.70/q3.18
FAAIRD07-220K 22.0 0.0036 38.0 l.70/q3.18
FAAIRD07-270K 27.0 o.ooq2 38.0 l.70/q3.18
FAAIR007-330K 33.0 o.ooq5 37.0 l.70/q3.18
FAAIR007-390K 39.0 o.ooq8 36.0 l.80/q5,72
FAAI R007 -q70K q7_0 0.0057 35.0 l.80/q5.72
FAAIRD07-560K 56.0 0.0069 35.0 l.80/q5.72
FAAIRD07-680K 68.0 0.0078 35.0 l.80/q5,72
FAAIR007-820K 82.0 0.0093 35.0 l.80/q5,72
FAAI R007-101K 100.0 0.0103 27.0 l.80/q5,72
FAAI RD07-121K 120.0 0.0108 27.0 l.80/q5.72
FAAI RD07-151K 150.0 0.0120 25.0 l.80/q5,72
FAAIR007-181K 180.0 0.0156 22.0 l.80/q5,72
FAAIR007-221K 220.0 0.0168 22.0 l.80/q5,72
FAAI RD07-271K 270.0 0.0228 21.0 l.80/q5.72
FAAIRD07-331K 330.0 0.0300 17.0 l.80/q5,72
FAAIRD07-390K 390.0 o.oq32 13.5 l.70/q3.18
FAAIR007-q71K q10.o o.oq56 13.5 l.70/q3.18
FAAI R007-561K 560.0 o.oq8o 13.5 l.75/qq_q5
FAAIRD07-681K 680.0 0.0516 12.0 l.80/q5,72
FAAIRD07-820K 820.0 o.o6q8 11.5 l.80/q5.72
FAAIR007-102K 1000.0 0.0936 10.0 1.75/qq_qs
FAAIR007-122K 1200.0 0.1020 9.50 l.78/q5.212
FAAI RD07-152K 1500.0 0.1176 8.00 l.80/q5,72
FAAI RD07-182K 1800.0 0.1536 7.50 l.70/q3.18
FAAI RD07-222K 2200.0 0.2160 7.20 l.70/q3.18
FAAIRD07-272K 2700.0 o.2q2q 6.00 l.75/qq_q5
FAAIRD07-332K 3300.0 o.26qo 5.50 l.80/q5.72
FAAIR007-392K 3900.0 o.3q8o 5.20 1.75/qq,75
FAAI R007 -q72K q700.o 0.392q 5.00 l.78/q5,212
FAAIRD07-562K 5600.0 o_q320 q,70 l.80/q5.72
FAAIRD07-682K 6800.0 o,59qo q,50 l.70/q3.18
FAAIR007-822K 8200.0 0.6600 q_oo 1.75/qq_qs
FAAIR007-103K 10000.0 0.7560 q_oo l.80/q5,72
FAAI RD07-123K 12000.0 0.98qo 3.50 l.80/q5,72
FAAI RD07-153K 15000.0 1.ql60 2.80 l.75/qq_q5
FAAIRD07-183K 18000.0 1.52qo 2.80 l.78/q5.212
FAAIR007-223K 22000.0 1.8000 2.30 l.80/q5,72
FAAI R007-273K 27000.0 2.3760 2.00 l.75/qq_q5
FAAIRD07-333K 33000.0 2.6qoo 1.90 l.80/q5,72
FAAIRD07-393K 39000.0 3.5760 1.60 1.75/qq_qs
FAAIR007-q73K q7000.o 3.9360 1.60 l.78/q5,212
FAAI R007-563K 56000.0 q,3200 1.50 l.80/q5,72
FAAIRD07-683K 68000.0 5.2200 1.30 1.85/%.99
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
Dim
0D
[lnches/mm]

a small physical size are needed.
lnductance Testing: ,HPl.J28l.JA,HPl.J285A or equivalent
RDC:QuadTech 1880 Milliohmmeter
Rated Current L value dropl0%typ.at IDC against its initial value
Temperature rise l.JO°C Max Reference ambient temperature
Solderability: 75% of the lead wire shall be covered
Soldering Methods: Wave,Reflow
Operating Temperature:-25°C to +BS"C
Sto rage Temperature: -SS°C to +125°C
Terminal bending strength:2l.J.SN Min
Moisture resistance:!'::,.L/L:s:±10%
Note: AII specifications subject to change without noti ce.
L
Part
[1,1H) Number @lKHz
FAAIR006A-2R2M 2.2
FAAIR006A-3R3M 3.3
FAAIRD06A-5R6M 5.6
FAAIR006A-8R2M 8.2
FAAIR006A-120K 12.0
FAAIR006A-150K 15.0
FAAIR006A-180K 18.0
FAAIR006A-220K 22.0
FAAIR006A-270K 27.0
FAAIR006A-330K 33.0
FAAIR006A-390K 39.0
FAAIR006A-�70K q7_0
FAAIR006A-560K 56.0
FAAIR006A-680K 68.0
FAAIR006A-820K 82.0
FAAIR006A-101K 100.0
FAAIR006A-121K 120.0
FAAIR006A-151K 150.0
FAAIR006A-181K 180.0
FAAIR006A-221K 220.0
FAAIR006A-271K 270
FAAIR006A-331K 330
FAAIR006A-391K 390
FAAIR006A-�71K q70
FAAIR006A-561K 560
FAAIR006A-681K 680
FAAIR006A-821K 820
FAAIR006A-102K 1000
FAAIR006A-122K 1200
FAAIR006A-152K 1500
FAAIR006A-182K 1800
FAAIR006A-222K 2200
FAAIR006A-272K 2700
FAAIR006A-332K 3300
FAAIR006A-392K 3900
FAAIR006A-�72K �700
FAAIR006A-562K 5600
FAAIR006A-682K 6800
FAAIR006A-822K 8200
FAAIR006A-103K 10000
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
Dim Dim
DCR IDC e 0D
[O Max) (A Max) (lnches/mm) [lnches/mm)

a small physical size are needed.
lnductance Testing: ,HPLJ28LJA,HPLJ285A or equivalent
RDC:QuadTech 1880 Milliohmmeter
Rated Current L value drop10%typ.atl□C against its initial value
Temperature rise l.J0°C Max Reference ambient temperature
Solderability: 75% ofthe lead wire shall be covered
Soldering Methods: Wave,Reflow
Operating Temperature:-25"C to +85°C
Sto rage Temperature: -55"C to + 12suc
Terminal bending strength:2l.J.5N Min
Moisture resistance:6L/l�±l0%
Note: AII specifications subject to change without noti ce.
L
Part
[1,1H I Number @lKHz
FAAIR007A-1R0M 1.0
FAAIR007A-2R2M 2.2
FAAIR007A-qR7M q_7
FAAIR007A-8R2M 8.2
FAAIR007A-120K 12.0
FAAIRD07A-150K 15.0
FAAIR007A-180K 18.0
FAAIR007A-220K 22.0
FAAIR007A-270K 27.0
FAAIR007A-330K 33.0
FAAIR007A-390K 39.0
FAAIR007A-q70K q7_0
FAAIR007A-560K 56.0
FAAIR007A-680K 68.0
FAAIR007A-820K 82.0
FAAIR007A-101K 100.0
FAAIR007A-121K 120.0
FAAIR007A-151K 150.0
FAAIR007A-181K 180.0
FAAIR007A-221K 220
FAAIR007A-271K 270
FAAIR007A-331K 330
FAAIR007A-391K 390
FAAIR007A-q71K q70
FAAIR007A-561K 560
FAAIR007A-681K 680
FAAIR007A-821K 820
FAAIR007A-102K 1000
FAAIR007A-122K 1200
FAAIR007A-152K 1500
FAAIR007A-182K 1800
FAAIR007A-222K 2200
FAAIR007A-272K 2700
FAAIR007A-332K 3300
FAAIR007A-392K 3900
FAAIR007A-q72K q700
FAAIR007A-562K 5600
FAAIR007A-682K 6800
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
Dim
DCR IDC e
[O Max) (A Max) (lnches/mm]